Form PTO-1595 (Rey. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET		
PATENTS	ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Jeffrey JACOBS (09/06/2002), Rakesh K. JAIN	Name: Versicor, Inc.		
(09/03/2002), Jason G. LEWIS (09/04/2002),			
Dinesh V, PATEL (09/03/2002), and Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	Internal Address:		
3, Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:		
-	34790 Ardentech Court		
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	34790 Ardentech Court		
x Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security AgreementJoint Research Agreement	City: Fremont		
Government Interest Assignment	State: California		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA ZIp: 94555		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(e)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/151,131			
Additional numbers attached?	7 Yes X No		
5, Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:		
Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley, Esq. LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: NV2-033DV Street Address: One Post Office Square	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
<u> </u>	1 ≓		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Boston	B. Payment Information		
State: MA Zip: 02109-2127	a. Credit Cerd Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (617) 994-0791	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (617) 742-4214	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080 Authorized User Name Brian C. Trinque, Ph.D.		
Email Address:	Manipulate con units District 11111day 1 1400		
9. Signature:	M 06 2009		
Signature	March 26, 2008 Date		
Brian C. Trinque, Ph.D 56,593	Total number of pages including cover 4		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
			
I hereby padify that this paper (elong with any paper referred to as being	attached or enclosed) is being trensmitted by facsimile to the Patent and		
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140 at MS Assignment Reco Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date showothside.	rdation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O.		
Dated: March 26, 2008 Signature:	(Brian C. Trinque, Ph.D.)		
Detect, relation 26, 2008 Originators.			

PATENT REEL: 020725 FRAME: 0025

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)				
Additional Convey	/ing Party(les)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):		
Zhengyu YUAN (09/0	3/2002)			
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):			
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	<u> </u>			
City:	State:	Country:	Zlp:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patent	s (4. Continued):	<u></u>	
Additional Patent Applicat 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
	Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No		

Docket No.: NV2-033DV

U.S.A. Case 4-32052A/VSC

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We,

Jeffrey Jacobs	residing at	623 Maple Street San Mateo, California 94402
Rakesh K. Jain	residing at	41439 Timbercreek Terrace Fremont, California 94555
Jason G. Lewis	residing at	23047 Henry Lane Hayward, California 94541
Dinesh V. Patel	residing at	45109 Cougar Circle Fremont, Callfornia 94539
Zhengyu Yuan	residing at	35645 Beeching Lane Fremont, California 94536,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Versicor**, **Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 34790 Ardentech Court, Fremont, California 94555, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the Invention entitled:

NOVEL PYRROLIDINE BICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND ITS DERIVATIVES, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE

Invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

Application No. 10/171,705, filed June 14, 2002,

Including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States

1

PATENT

REEL: 020725 FRAME: 0027

U.S.A. Case 4-32052A/VSC

Letters Patent (including relsaue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Versicor, Inc. and its successors and easigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filling and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this 6 day of September, 2002 by

Signed this 3 day of September, 2002 by

Signed this 3rd day of September, 2002 by

Signed this 3 day of September, 2002 by

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U. S. Petent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application No. (If known): 11/151,131

Attorney Docket No.: NV2-033DV

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

March 26, 2008 Date

Signature

Brian C. Trinque, Ph.D.

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

56,593

(617) 994-0793

Registration Number, if applicable

Telephone Number

Note.

Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must

identify each submitted paper.

Assignment (2 pages)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages)

Please charge \$40.00 to deposit account 12-0080

PATENT REEL: 020725 FRAME: 0029

FA	X '	TR	AN	SN	4IS	SI	ON	Ì
----	-----	----	----	----	-----	----	----	---

DATE:

March 26, 2008

PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 11/151,131-Conf. #6564

Inventor:

Jeffrey JACOBS et al.

MESSAGE TO:

USPTO PTAS System

FAX NUMBER:

(571) 273-0140

FROM:

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

Brian C. Trinque, Ph.D.

PHONE:

(617) 994-0793

Attorney Dkt. #:

NV2-033DV

PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): ___6__

CONTENTS:

Assignment (2 pages)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages)

Certificate of Transmission (1 page)

Please charge \$40.00 to deposit account 12-0080

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (617) 994-0793 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

One Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts 02109-2127

Telephone: (617) 227-7400 Facsimile: (617) 742-4214

PATENT **REEL: 020725 FRAME: 0030**

RECORDED: 03/26/2008